

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: L.A.A.S. No.33 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET3

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	13.08.2026	<u>MB,J & RY,J</u> Mr. Syed Yaqoob Sajjad, learned counsel appearing for the respondent. The learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the appellant. <u>I.A. No.4 of 2026</u> The Petitioner/Decree Holder seeks permission to withdraw the amount deposited by the respondent/Judgment Debtor pursuant to the order dated 20.04.2026 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench. By the said order, the Co-ordinate Bench directed respondent/Judgment Debtor to pay 50% of the decretal amount within a period of 4 weeks. The order does not mention the specific figure. The learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondent/Judgment Debtor submits that the amount which the Judgment Debtor deposited in terms of the order dated 20.04.2026 is Rs.18,88,967/-. Considering the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner/Decree Holder, I.A. No.4 of 2026 is accordingly allowed by permitting the petitioner/Decree Holder to withdraw the amount deposited by the respondent/Judgment Debtor i.e., Rs.18,88,967/-. List this matter on 23.09.2026. MB,J RY,J gms	

